Ne HaunmenoBanne Kom- | Ne HaunmenoBanne Kon-
BO BO
1 | Hexagonal self- Camonapesarommuii BuHT | 7 41 | Air cleaner gasket IMpoxnaaka 1
tapping screw M5x1 M5x1 SIIEKTPODUIIBTPA
2 | Rear housing Iepenuuii Kopmyc 1 42 | Air cleaner lower case | Huxuuii peructp 1
AIEKTPOGMITBTPa
3 | Excitation AVR ABTOMaTHYECKHUI 1 43 | Lower case cap Kpsirika HHKHETO 1
PETyISITOp HAMPSKCHHUS perucTpa
4 | Carbon brush bracket | Ckoba yrospHbix metok | 1 44 | Filter element IMatpoH ¢uisTpa 1
5 | Rectifier Bemmpsimutenshbiii quox | 1 45 | Air cleaner cap Kpeimka 1
IEKTPOUIIBTPa
6 | Stator attachment bolt | Bont craTopa 4 46 | Air cleaner setting [Tnactuna 1
plate INIEKTPOUIBTPA
7 | Rear cover [lepennsist KpblIKa 1 47 | Housing bracket Ckoba koprryca 1
8 | Stator assy Crarop 1 48 | Nut M8x16 Iaiika M8x16 2
9 | Alternator protecting AunpTepHaTOpHas 1 49 | Fuel pipe TorumBHas TpyOKa 1
plate 3alllUTHAS MJIACTHHA
10 | Generator set number | 3aBoackoii HoMep 1 50 | Fuel pipe loop XOMyT TOIJIMBHOU 2
TpyOKH
11 | Though-shaft bolt bont 1 51 | Fuel cock assy benzokpan 1
12 | Though-shaft bolt Ckoba 6ora 1 52 | Fuel cock assy benszokpan 1
gasket
13 | Rotor assy Porop 1 53 | Fuel tank weldment TorutuBHBIM OaK 1
14 | Fan Bentunsrop 1 54 | Cushion IMonxnanka 4
15 | Housing weldment Kopmyc 1 55 | Spacer [aii6a 4
16 | Housing damping 4 56 | Gasket 6 IMpoknanka 6 4
sheath
17 | Cushion assy TTonknanka 4 57 | Bolt M6x25 Bounr M6x25 4
18 | Muffler connecting CTbIKOBas HaKIagKa 1 58 | Fuel indicator assy Wuaukarop Tomimsa 1
plate weldment CITYHIATEIS
19 | Muffler rack Peiika roymmTess 1 59 | Gasket 5 IMpoxnanka 5 2
weldment
20 | Hexagonal flange bolt | Illecturpanusiit 60T 3 60 | Spring gasket 5 VYapyras npoknaaka 5 2
M8x16 ¢mana
21 | Spark arrest assy 1 61 | Screw M5x12 Bunat M5x12 2
22 | Muffler weldment CnymmTesns 1 62 | Fuel tank cap assy Kpbliiika TOIIMBHOTO 1
Oaka
23 | Bolt M6x8 Boar M6x8 5 63 | Fuel element assy TOIIMBHBIN 37IEMEHT 1
24 | Muffler protecting 3amuTHAs IJIaCTHHA 1 64 | Control panel KoHTponbHas naHemnb 1
plate TITYITATEIISI
25 | Exhaust manifold VoTHUTETbHAS 1 65 | Voltmeter (0-300V) Boasrmetp (0-300B) 1
sealing gasket MPOKJIAIKA BBIXJIOMHAS
26 | Exhaust manifold BBIXJIONMHOM KOJIJIEKTOP 1 66 | Single phase OnnogasHas po3eTka 1
weldment receptacle
27 | Exhaust pipe gasket IMpokiaaka BBIXJIOMHOM 1 67 | Swing switch (six Beiksrouaress 1
TpyOBI feet)
28 | Bolt M8x30 Boar M8x30 2 68 | Air breaker IpepriBatesnsb 1
29 | Nut M8 Iaiika M8 2 69 | Fuse seat I'He3/10 maBkoro 1
MPEeIOXPAHUTEIISI
30 | Spring gasket 8 Yupyras npokiaaka 8 2 70 | fuse ITnaBkuii 1
[pEI0XPaHHUTENb
31 | Flat gasket 8 [Tnockas mpokiaaka 8 2 71 | Terminal assy TepmuHan 1
(Red/Black)
32 | Bolt M6x10 Bonr M6x10 7 72 | Ground terminal BrI1BOI 3a3eMIIeHUS 1
33 | Nut M8 Iaiika M8 6 73 | Control panel rear KoHTponbHas nmaHemnb 1
cover
34 | Spring Gasket 8 Ynpyras npokiajxa 8 6 74 | Plus screw M3x32 Bunt M3x32 2
35 | Flat gasket 8 [Tockas nmpokiaaxa 8 6 75 | Plus screw M3x10 Bunt M3x10 2
36 | Gasoline engine BeH3nHOBBIH ABHUTaTEINB 1 76 | Plus self-tapping lock | Camonape3sHoii 4
screw ST5x20 3alOpHBII BUHT
37 | Insulation gasket B W3zonsannonnas 1 77 | Nut M6 T"aiixa M6 2
npokisajka B
38 | Carburetor insulation | Biok kap6roparopa 1
block
39 | Carburetor insulation | Biok kap6roparopa 1

block




| 40 | Carburetor assy

| Kapb6roparop




VZy,




